

Engineer's Estimate

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$54,292.31	\$ 54,292.31
2	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	226	GRADING	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
5	310	15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,127	\$100.00	\$ 112,700.00
6	310	18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	46	\$110.00	\$ 5,060.00
7	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	809	\$25.00	\$ 20,225.00
9	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	TN	35	\$50.00	\$ 1,750.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0-1.5"	SY	1,420	\$16.00	\$ 22,720.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	TN	220	\$250.00	\$ 55,000.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	TN	140	\$200.00	\$ 28,000.00
13	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	TN	350	\$200.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	EA	10	\$1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.16	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
17	840	CONVERT DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	840	JUNCTION BOX FRAME & COVER 840.54	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
19	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	13	\$3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
20	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LF	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,769	\$30.00	\$ 53,070.00
22	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
23	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP RETROFIT DOMES	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1,037	\$85.00	\$ 88,145.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	953	\$65.00	\$ 61,945.00
26	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	5	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	903	SUPPORTS, U-CHANNEL	EA	7	\$100.00	\$ 700.00
28	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	EA	7	\$350.00	\$ 2,450.00
29	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
30	1510	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	30	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	1510	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	LB	256	\$30.00	\$ 7,680.00
32	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
33	SP	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	12	\$1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
34	SP	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	955	\$5.00	\$ 4,775.00
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	307	\$20.00	\$ 6,140.00
37	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	85	\$35.00	\$ 2,975.00
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	LF	1,852	\$6.00	\$ 11,112.00
39	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	3,162	\$5.00	\$ 15,810.00
40	1660	SEEDING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	SP	RELOCATE SCHOOL BEACON	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00

TOTAL: **\$ 1,140,099.31**

Browe Construction Co.

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$80.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	226	GRADING	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
5	310	15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,127	\$42.00	\$ 47,334.00
6	310	18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	46	\$52.00	\$ 2,392.00
7	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	809	\$20.00	\$ 16,180.00
9	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	TN	35	\$100.00	\$ 3,500.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0-1.5"	SY	1,420	\$9.00	\$ 12,780.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	TN	220	\$200.00	\$ 44,000.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	TN	140	\$200.00	\$ 28,000.00
13	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	TN	350	\$200.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	EA	10	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.16	EA	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	840	CONVERT DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	840	JUNCTION BOX FRAME & COVER 840.54	EA	4	\$950.00	\$ 3,800.00
19	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	13	\$3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00
20	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LF	2	\$450.00	\$ 900.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,769	\$42.00	\$ 74,298.00
22	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
23	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP RETROFIT DOMES	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1,037	\$90.00	\$ 93,330.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	953	\$60.00	\$ 57,180.00
26	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	5	\$950.00	\$ 4,750.00
27	903	SUPPORTS, U-CHANNEL	EA	7	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00
28	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	EA	7	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00
29	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
30	1510	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	30	\$110.00	\$ 3,300.00
31	1510	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	LB	256	\$25.00	\$ 6,400.00
32	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
33	SP	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	12	\$900.00	\$ 10,800.00
34	SP	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	5	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	955	\$3.50	\$ 3,342.50
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	307	\$6.50	\$ 1,995.50
37	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	85	\$22.50	\$ 1,912.50
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	LF	1,852	\$10.00	\$ 18,520.00
39	1631	MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	3,162	\$6.00	\$ 18,972.00
40	1660	SEEDING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
41	SP	RELOCATE SCHOOL BEACON	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL:</b>						<b>\$ 893,186.50</b>

Hollins Contracting Services

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$70.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	226	GRADING	LS	1	\$198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00
5	310	15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,127	\$74.00	\$ 83,398.00
6	310	18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	46	\$80.00	\$ 3,680.00
7	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	809	\$25.00	\$ 20,225.00
9	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	TN	35	\$60.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0-1.5"	SY	1,420	\$8.00	\$ 11,360.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	TN	220	\$248.00	\$ 54,560.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	TN	140	\$180.00	\$ 25,200.00
13	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	TN	350	\$141.00	\$ 49,350.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.16	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	840	CONVERT DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
18	840	JUNCTION BOX FRAME & COVER 840.54	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	13	\$3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
20	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LF	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,769	\$30.00	\$ 53,070.00
22	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
23	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP RETROFIT DOMES	EA	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1,037	\$75.00	\$ 77,775.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	953	\$58.00	\$ 55,274.00
26	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	5	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	903	SUPPORTS, U-CHANNEL	EA	7	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00
28	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	EA	7	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00
29	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
30	1510	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	30	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	1510	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	LB	256	\$8.00	\$ 2,048.00
32	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
33	SP	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	12	\$700.00	\$ 8,400.00
34	SP	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	955	\$3.00	\$ 2,865.00
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	307	\$6.00	\$ 1,842.00
37	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	85	\$18.00	\$ 1,530.00
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	LF	1,852	\$5.00	\$ 9,260.00
39	1631	MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	3,162	\$2.50	\$ 7,905.00
40	1660	SEEDING	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	SP	RELOCATE SCHOOL BEACON	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
<b>TOTAL:</b>						<b>\$ 962,992.00</b>

Cardinal Civil Contracting

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00
4	226	GRADING	LS	1	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 342,000.00
5	310	15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,127	\$ 70.00	\$ 78,890.00
6	310	18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	46	\$ 158.00	\$ 7,268.00
7	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 6,210.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	809	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,405.00
9	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	TN	35	\$ 131.00	\$ 4,585.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0-1.5"	SY	1,420	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,040.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	TN	220	\$ 162.00	\$ 35,640.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	TN	140	\$ 158.00	\$ 22,120.00
13	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	TN	350	\$ 158.00	\$ 55,300.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00
15	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	EA	10	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 12,080.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.16	EA	2	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00
17	840	CONVERT DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5,925.00
18	840	JUNCTION BOX FRAME & COVER 840.54	EA	4	\$ 830.00	\$ 3,320.00
19	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	13	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35,100.00
20	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LF	2	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,769	\$ 28.25	\$ 49,974.25
22	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13,125.00
23	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP RETROFIT DOMES	EA	1	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1,037	\$ 83.00	\$ 86,071.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	953	\$ 59.25	\$ 56,465.25
26	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	903	SUPPORTS, U-CHANNEL	EA	7	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00
28	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	EA	7	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,555.00
29	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00
30	1510	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
31	1510	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	LB	256	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,800.00
32	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00
33	SP	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	12	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 15,780.00
34	SP	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	5	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	955	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,530.75
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	307	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,611.75
37	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	85	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,530.00
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	LF	1,852	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,871.00
39	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	3,162	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,743.00
40	1660	SEEDING	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
41	SP	RELOCATE SCHOOL BEACON	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

TOTAL: **\$ 1,198,335.00**

Fred Smith Co.

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$67,100.00	\$ 67,100.00
2	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$80.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	226	GRADING	LS	1	\$260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
5	310	15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,127	\$110.00	\$ 123,970.00
6	310	18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	46	\$115.00	\$ 5,290.00
7	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	809	\$35.00	\$ 28,315.00
9	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	TN	35	\$80.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0-1.5"	SY	1,420	\$6.50	\$ 9,230.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	TN	220	\$195.00	\$ 42,900.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	TN	140	\$175.00	\$ 24,500.00
13	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	TN	350	\$160.00	\$ 56,000.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
15	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	EA	10	\$1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.16	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
17	840	CONVERT DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
18	840	JUNCTION BOX FRAME & COVER 840.54	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
19	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	13	\$4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00
20	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LF	2	\$275.00	\$ 550.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,769	\$35.00	\$ 61,915.00
22	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
23	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP RETROFIT DOMES	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1,037	\$80.00	\$ 82,960.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	953	\$55.00	\$ 52,415.00
26	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	5	\$1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	903	SUPPORTS, U-CHANNEL	EA	7	\$6.00	\$ 42.00
28	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	EA	7	\$345.00	\$ 2,415.00
29	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
30	1510	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	30	\$800.00	\$ 24,000.00
31	1510	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	LB	256	\$40.00	\$ 10,240.00
32	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	SP	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	12	\$815.00	\$ 9,780.00
34	SP	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	5	\$815.00	\$ 4,075.00
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	955	\$3.00	\$ 2,865.00
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	307	\$6.00	\$ 1,842.00
37	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	85	\$13.00	\$ 1,105.00
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	LF	1,852	\$5.00	\$ 9,260.00
39	1631	MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	3,162	\$2.50	\$ 7,905.00
40	1660	SEEDING	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
41	SP	RELOCATE SCHOOL BEACON	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00

TOTAL: **\$ 1,347,724.00**

Lanier Construction Co.

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
2	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	226	GRADING	LS	1	\$325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
5	310	15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,127	\$105.00	\$ 118,335.00
6	310	18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	46	\$130.00	\$ 5,980.00
7	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	809	\$18.00	\$ 14,562.00
9	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	TN	35	\$60.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0-1.5"	SY	1,420	\$20.00	\$ 28,400.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	TN	220	\$285.00	\$ 62,700.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	TN	140	\$240.00	\$ 33,600.00
13	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	TN	350	\$240.00	\$ 84,000.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
15	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	EA	10	\$1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.16	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	840	CONVERT DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	840	JUNCTION BOX FRAME & COVER 840.54	EA	4	\$1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00
19	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	13	\$4,800.00	\$ 62,400.00
20	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LF	2	\$325.00	\$ 650.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,769	\$34.00	\$ 60,146.00
22	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP RETROFIT DOMES	EA	1	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1,037	\$95.00	\$ 98,515.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	953	\$75.00	\$ 71,475.00
26	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	903	SUPPORTS, U-CHANNEL	EA	7	\$175.00	\$ 1,225.00
28	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	EA	7	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00
29	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
30	1510	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	30	\$225.00	\$ 6,750.00
31	1510	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	LB	256	\$31.50	\$ 8,064.00
32	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	\$1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
33	SP	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	12	\$1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
34	SP	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	5	\$750.00	\$ 3,750.00
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	955	\$2.50	\$ 2,387.50
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	307	\$5.50	\$ 1,688.50
37	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	85	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	LF	1,852	\$4.50	\$ 8,334.00
39	1631	MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	3,162	\$5.00	\$ 15,810.00
40	1660	SEEDING	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
41	SP	RELOCATE SCHOOL BEACON	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00

TOTAL: **\$ 1,502,372.00**

Pacos Construction Co.

ITEM #	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED
1	800	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
2	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
3	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	226	GRADING	LS	1	\$295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00
5	310	15" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	1,127	\$68.00	\$ 76,636.00
6	310	18" POLYPROPYLENE PIPE CULVERT	LF	46	\$90.00	\$ 4,140.00
7	310	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
8	340	PIPE REMOVAL	LF	809	\$25.00	\$ 20,225.00
9	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	TN	35		\$ -
10	607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 0-1.5"	SY	1,420	\$18.00	\$ 25,560.00
11	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S 9.5B	TN	220	\$180.00	\$ 39,600.00
12	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I 19.0C	TN	140	\$180.00	\$ 25,200.00
13	610	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 25.0C	TN	350	\$180.00	\$ 63,000.00
14	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
15	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.03	EA	10	\$1,050.00	\$ 10,500.00
16	840	FRAME W/ GRATE, STANDARD 840.16	EA	2	\$1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
17	840	CONVERT DROP INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
18	840	JUNCTION BOX FRAME & COVER 840.54	EA	4	\$750.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	13	\$4,200.00	\$ 54,600.00
20	840	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	LF	2	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	846	2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,769	\$32.00	\$ 56,608.00
22	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	EA	5	\$3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMP RETROFIT DOMES	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
24	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	1,037	\$85.00	\$ 88,145.00
25	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	953	\$58.00	\$ 55,274.00
26	858	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EA	5	\$1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	903	SUPPORTS, U-CHANNEL	EA	7	\$150.00	\$ 1,050.00
28	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	EA	7	\$250.00	\$ 1,750.00
29	1105	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
30	1510	6" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	30	\$120.00	\$ 3,600.00
31	1510	DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE FITTINGS	LB	256	\$60.00	\$ 15,360.00
32	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	SP	ADJUST WATER METERS	EA	12	\$750.00	\$ 9,000.00
34	SP	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUTS	EA	5	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00
35	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	LF	955	\$3.00	\$ 2,865.00
36	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (8", 120 MILS)	LF	307	\$5.50	\$ 1,688.50
37	1205	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	LF	85	\$20.00	\$ 1,700.00
38	1605	TEMPORARY SILT & TREE PROTECTION COMBO FENCE	LF	1,852	\$5.00	\$ 9,260.00
39	1631	MATting FOR EROSION CONTROL	SY	3,162	\$4.00	\$ 12,648.00
40	1660	SEEDING	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	SP	RELOCATE SCHOOL BEACON	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

TOTAL: **\$ 1,098,959.50**

non-responsive